
2025 Barton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-22   Conf: 19-11   Home: 13-13   Away: 16-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (470), Opp (411)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (7), Diaz (2), Gilmore (2), Staz (2), Waddell (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Gilmore (3), Diaz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Marvel (13), Waddell (4), Diaz (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dunlop 1, Rauscher 1, Rivers 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-178), Waddell (44-58), Marvel (26-30), Tillman (15-17), Campbell (13-17), Rivers (13-17), Rauscher (8-10),
Dunlop (5-7), Napolitano (5-5), Cabaniss (3-4), Gordon (3-4), Altschuler (2-3), Onorato (2-2), Diaz (1-1), Salmeron (1-1), Winslow (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Diaz, Yariel .366 53-53 227 55 83 12 3 10 61 131 .577 18 11 27 6 .432 3 1 1-1 44 100 14 .911
2 Sauri, Luis .346 53-53 217 44 75 15 1 1 49 95 .438 23 3 13 5 .407 5 3 2-4 78 152 9 .962
1 Harding, Evan .345 48-48 197 50 68 13 0 8 43 105 .533 22 11 16 3 .428 6 1 8-14 144 1 2 .986
6 Waddell, Chase .335 53-53 197 46 66 11 0 5 51 92 .467 35 6 11 3 .439 6 2 4-5 325 33 2 .994
27 Gilmore, Gavin .333 53-53 207 50 69 14 1 4 38 97 .469 26 18 31 1 .450 0 2 11-11 105 2 1 .991
8 Staz, Mason .319 53-53 204 46 65 16 3 0 27 87 .426 28 5 12 3 .410 2 3 11-14 183 104 10 .966
3 Laimo, Salvatore .306 53-53 196 40 60 8 0 1 32 71 .362 21 20 28 3 .421 3 7 12-16 89 32 3 .976
45 Holland, Caleb .356 30-24 87 21 31 7 0 0 20 38 .437 10 6 18 0 .443 3 0 1-1 92 5 3 .970
42 Guzman, Jerry .299 38-28 87 20 26 7 1 1 14 38 .437 12 3 20 1 .390 3 4 0-1 21 0 0 1.000
5 Marvel, Jackson .263 27-21 80 19 21 1 0 0 15 22 .275 11 7 18 3 .398 0 5 2-2 160 11 0 1.000
40 Murphy, Ian .262 29-22 65 8 17 4 0 0 11 21 .323 10 3 15 1 .380 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Hillier, Connor .250 8-1 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Crudo, Anthony .214 10-2 14 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 2 1 5 1 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Bates, Jacob .206 16-8 34 7 7 2 0 1 5 12 .353 3 2 10 1 .300 1 0 0-0 58 4 2 .969
41 Lotharp, Michael .200 2-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
11 Caraher, Ashur .182 7-2 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 2 6 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Campbell, A.J. .000 19-14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 9 0 1.000
25 Riley, Braden .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Winslow, Jordan .000 18-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 53-53 1840 424 596 110 9 31 371 817 .444 225 98 238 31 .418 34 29 55-72 1335 488 56 .970
Opponents .287 53-53 1771 353 509 96 5 48 319 759 .429 221 66 350 34 .381 30 19 71-89 1317 550 85 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Odum, Sam 3.38 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 2 2 3 3 2 0 0 .300 2 0 0 0 0
31 Campbell, A.J. 4.08 5-4 18 13 0 0-0 0 81.2 88 46 37 22 69 10 0 7 .275 12 9 0 5 3
26 Gordon, Ryan 4.15 1-2 20 0 0 0-2 1 30.1 36 16 14 16 24 8 1 3 .305 6 11 0 1 1
22 Napolitano, Nick 4.50 4-0 15 2 0 0-1 0 26.0 30 14 13 16 17 5 0 2 .294 11 2 1 2 1
21 Rivers, Matthew 5.22 2-5 15 13 2 0-0 0 60.1 72 51 35 25 32 16 0 4 .291 3 10 2 3 2
18 Altschuler, Blake 5.40 0-0 13 1 0 0-1 2 15.0 17 15 9 8 10 2 1 3 .298 2 0 0 2 1
23 Tillman, Terel 5.46 5-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 56.0 58 42 34 24 53 10 1 7 .262 12 2 0 5 2
39 Onorato, Dante 5.89 5-1 18 1 0 0-2 1 36.2 36 26 24 25 24 5 1 2 .261 3 1 1 3 1
15 Rauscher, Joe 5.95 3-5 19 10 0 0-2 1 65.0 79 56 43 26 59 14 0 5 .295 10 16 1 4 5
20 Dunlop, Brady 6.49 5-1 19 1 0 0-1 1 34.2 38 27 25 23 37 13 0 4 .286 7 3 0 1 2
44 Dupree, Layton 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 3 3 4 1 0 0 1 .100 1 0 0 1 0
37 Cabaniss, Jacob 8.78 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 17 13 13 11 3 2 1 6 .304 2 1 0 0 0
19 Winslow, Jordan 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 1 0
9 Salmeron, Aramis 15.95 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 15 16 13 5 7 5 0 1 .429 5 5 0 2 1
33 Arthur, Brandon 20.25 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 9 11 9 4 6 3 0 1 .409 3 0 0 0 0
16 Barnes, Eastyn 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 .429 0 0 1 0 0
52 Asken, Ian 30.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 9 9 7 2 0 0 0 .222 5 5 0 0 0
Totals 5.84 31-22 189 53 2 2 6 445.0 509 353 289 221 350 96 5 48 .287 84 66 6 30 19
Opponents 7.24 22-31 211 53 3 1 6 439.0 596 424 353 225 238 110 9 31 .324 74 98 6 34 29



2025 Barton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Marvel, Jackson 171 160 11 0 1.000 0 26 4 .867 13 0
42 Guzman, Jerry 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Campbell, A.J. 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 13 4 .765 0 0
37 Cabaniss, Jacob 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
41 Lotharp, Michael 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dunlop, Brady 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Altschuler, Blake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Napolitano, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Barnes, Eastyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Odum, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hillier, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Murphy, Ian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Dupree, Layton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Waddell, Chase 360 325 33 2 .994 20 44 14 .759 4 0
27 Gilmore, Gavin 108 105 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harding, Evan 147 144 1 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Laimo, Salvatore 124 89 32 3 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
45 Holland, Caleb 100 92 5 3 .970 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bates, Jacob 64 58 4 2 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Staz, Mason 297 183 104 10 .966 33 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sauri, Luis 239 78 152 9 .962 28 0 0 — 0 0
34 Diaz, Yariel 158 44 100 14 .911 8 1 0 1.000 1 0
23 Tillman, Terel 9 4 4 1 .889 1 15 2 .882 0 0
15 Rauscher, Joe 16 7 7 2 .875 0 8 2 .800 0 0
39 Onorato, Dante 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Rivers, Matthew 19 3 12 4 .789 1 13 4 .765 0 0
26 Gordon, Ryan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Salmeron, Aramis 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Caraher, Ashur 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Winslow, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Riley, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Crudo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Arthur, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Asken, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1879 1335 488 56 .970 107 142 36 .798 18 0
Opponents 1952 1317 550 85 .956 95 110 31 .780 18 0


